store sales.  However, beginning with fiscal year 2017 and for future periods, same store sales results will include
our e-Commerce sales. The e-Commerce sales for the fiscal years ended January 28, 2017, January 30,
2016, January 31, 2015, and February 1, 2014 were $3.8 million, $3.1 million, $2.8 million, and $2.5 million,
respectively.

(5) We have historically presented our sales and costs of state fish and game licenses, duck stamps, and state

government-mandated firearm background checks in net sales and cost of goods sold under the gross method.
Subsequent to filing our Annual Report on Form 10-K for fiscal year 2015, our management determined that the
revenue from these transactions should have been presented under the net method, thereby recognizing only the
commission received in net sales for acting as the agent under the principal versus agent model. This revision does
not have any impact upon gross profit, net income or earnings per share.

The following table provides a reconciliation of the revision for the year ended February 1, 2014, January 31, 2015,
and January 30, 2016 as reported on form 10-K (in thousands):

  As Previously
For the fiscal year ended February 1, 2014   Reported  Revision  As Revised
Net sales  $  643,163  $  (18,315) $  624,848
Cost of goods sold   435,933   (18,315)   417,618

Gross profit  207,230   —   207,230

  As Previously
For the fiscal year ended January 31, 2015   Reported  Revision  As Revised
Net sales  $  660,003  $  (20,134) $  639,869
Cost of goods sold   444,796   (20,134)   424,662

Gross profit  215,207   —   215,207

  As Previously
For the fiscal year ended January 30, 2016   Reported   Revision   As Revised
Net sales  $  729,912  $  (23,148) $  706,764
Cost of goods sold   491,382   (23,148)   468,234

Gross profit  238,530   —   238,530

41

ITEM 7. MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS
OF OPERATIONS

The discussion below contains forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. Our actual results
could differ materially from those anticipated in these forward-looking statements as a result of various factors,
including those which are discussed in the “Risk Factors” section in Part I, Item 1A of this 10-K. Also see “Statement
Regarding Forward-Looking Statements” preceding Part I.

The following discussion and analysis should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements